PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher John Rossbach	06/28/2013
Jonathan J. Currey	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aicrosoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13929762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: amandas@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, pllc
Address Line 1: 601 W Riverside
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5385US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Sasser
Signature:	/Amanda Sasser/
Date:	09/13/2013
	PATENT

502494675 REEL: 031201 FRAME: 0511

IOP \$40.00 13929762

Total Attachments: 4
source=10P3121#page1.tif
source=10P3121#page2.tif
source=10P3121#page3.tif
source=10P3121#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031201 FRAME: 0512

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Do	cket No.:	338689.01
		Att	orney Do	cket No.:	MS1- 5385US
	Christopher John	Rossbach	("ASSIGN	VOR") am t	the original inventor
or an origina	al joint inventor of	subject matter ("	INVENTIC	N") disclo	sed and/or claimed
in a patent a	pplication entitled				
	ITERATION SUPPO	RT IN A HETEROGE	NEOUS D	ATAFLOW E	ENGINE
("APPLICATIO	JN"), which:				
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR here	by author	orizes, ar	nd requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, c	of the Lav	v and Cor	oorate Affairs
	Department, Micro	osoft Corporation	i, One Mi	crosoft Wa	ay, Redmond,
	Washington 9805				
	here in parenth			1.5	
	Application No by the following Office <u>US - United</u>				
	States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;				ir Liemilous
\boxtimes	was filed on 27				n No
SANSON		by the following			
	and Trademark O				
Micro	soft Corporation,	a Washington Co	rporation	n, on beh	alf of itself and its
					us of acquiring, the
					nd the APPLICATION
					uch as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));					
(m) month	200 mm x (
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, an	d requ	iests, A	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application 1	vo., filing	g date, a	nd Office into the
following tab	ole for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVE	S after th		own;
Application I	No.	Filing Date		Office	
				<u></u>	
	·				
					-

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338689.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5385US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Christopher John Rossbach

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PALENI	A55IGNMEN	i wie dockerd	(O.: 33000a.01		
		Attorney Docket N	Io.: MS1- 5385US		
Jonathan J.			am the original invento		
or an original joint inventor o					
in a patent application entitled					
ITERATION SUPPL	ORT IN A HETERO	OGENEOUS DATAFLO	OW ENGINE		
1,21,000,000			-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -		
The part of a ministry					
("APPLICATION"), which:	sectorios l	anakan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	and manuscate		
		ereby authorizes			
	•	s, of the Law and	·		
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,				
_	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given				
	Application No by the following Office <u>US – United</u>				
States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's					
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;					
was filed on 27 June 2013 and was given Application No					
13/929,762 by the following Office " <u>US – United States Patent</u>					
and Trademark Office)";					
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its					
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION					
•					
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries					
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));					
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•		į		
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes,	and requests,	ASSIGNEE'S LEGA		
REPRESENTATIVES to insert					
following table for any APPLIC	ATION DERIVA	TIVES after they are	e known;		
Application No.	Filing Date	Offic	e		

ì	t				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338689.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5385US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Saf A	7/1/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jonathan J. Currey	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)